

Province of Davao del Norte Sovernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. Number: 2022062479 Supplier: MILLENIAL TECH COMPUTER AND OFFICE SUPPLIES Address: DOOR 1, BENGEL BLDG., 770-A, VELOSO ST., OBRERO, DAVAC O20220624790D5CFE825 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201708146457547447803
Tel./Fax No.: 0917146798 May 26, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022010851 Registration Certificate: DTI Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Department of Education Gentlemen; Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 37,600.00 1 97.00 pieces 3,647,200.00 Laptop Operating System: Windows 11 Home Processor Type: Core™ i5 Processor Model: Intel CoreTM i5-1035G1 Standard Memory: 4 GB Memory Technology: LPDDR4 SDRAM Total Solid State Drive Capacity: 512 GB Solid State Drive Interface: NVMe M.2 (HDD Upgrade Kit Ready) Screen Size: 39.6 cm (15.6") Screen Resolution: HD 1366 x 768 Resolution Speakers: Yes Wireless LAN: Yes Ethernet Technology: Gigabit Ethernet Bluetooth: Yes Webcam: Yes Webcam Resolution (front): 640 x 480 Resolution HDMI: Yes USB: Yes Network (RJ-45): Yes Battery Capacity: 36.7 Wh Maximum Battery Run Time: Up to 8 Hours Weight (Approximate): 1.9kg Warranty: 2 year 2 Graphics Tablet (with screen) 13,500.00 270,000.00 20.00 pieces Express keys: 4 custom keys Procurement of ICT Equipment to be used in the Teaching and Learning Process In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor: EDWIN I. JUBAHIB (Signature over printed name) Governor 06-28 2022

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

(Date)

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ENGR. JOSIE JEANAL KABANOZ, MPA, ENP

Provincial Administrator

NOTE:



Province of Davao del Norte

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. Number: 2022062479 Supplier: MILLENIAL TECH COMPUTER AND OFFICE SUPPLIES Address: DOOR 1, BENGEL BLDG., 770-A, VELOSO ST., OBRERO, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 201708146457547447803 Date: May 26, 2022 Tel./Fax No. P.R. No.: 2022010851 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Registration Certificate: DTI Req. Office: Department of Education Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Unit Cost Amount I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Response time: 25ms Number of colors: 16.7M (8bit) Range: 120% sRGB Contrast ratio (typical): 1000:1 Technology: Battery-free electromagnetic resonance Active surface: 293,76 x 165,24 mm Resolution: 1920 x 1080 (16:9) Report rate: 266pps Pen: Battery-free pen Model PW507 Pen pressure: 8192 pen pressure sensitivity levels Reading height: 10mm Supply voltage: Input voltage:100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, Output voltage: 12V 1A Power consumption: 9W Interface support: Type-C Operating system support: Windows 7 or later, macOS 10.12 or later Weight of the tablet: 930g Shelf dimensions: 388 x 219 x x11 mm Box dimension: 410 x 242 x 75 mm Box weight: 2.75 kg 117,000.00 2.00 pieces High Performance Laptop 58,500.00 Intel Core i5-11400H Processor 2.7 GHz (12M Cache, up to 4.5 GHz, 6 Cores) | 8GB DDR4-3200 SO-DIMM | 512GB M.2 NVMe PCle 3.0 SSD | NVIDIA® GeForce RTX 3050 Laptop GPU, Up to Procurement of ICT Equipment to be used in the Teaching and Learning Process In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the Item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor 06128-1027 ENGR. JOSE MAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, EnP (Date) Provincial Administrator NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

Wednesday, June 1, 2022



Province of Davao del Norte overnment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: MILLENIAL TECH COMPUTER AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

Address: DOOR 1, BENGEL BLDG., 770-A, VELOSO ST., OBRERO, DAVAO

CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201708146457547447803

Tel./Fax No.: 09 (7 1446 798)
Registration Certificate: DTI

Req. Office: Department of Education

P.O. Number: 2022062479



O20220624790D5CFE825

Date: May 26, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022010851

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

LN. Quantity/Unit Item

Unit Cost

Amount

1600MHz at 60W (75W with Dynamic Boost), 4GB GDDR6 | 15.6-inch, FHD (1920 x 1080) 16:9, anti-glare display, sRGB:62.5%, Adobe:47.34%, DCI-P3:Refresh Rate:144Hz, Value IPS-level | Wi-Fi 6(802.11ax)+Bluetooth 5.2 (Dual band) 2*2;(*BT version may change with OS upgrades.) | 48WHrs, 3S1P, 3-cell Li-ion | Windows 10 Home | Two (2) years warranty

1.00 set

Desktop Computer, complete set

52,500.00

52,500.00

Processor (CPU): Intel Core i5 (10th Gen or higher)

Operating System: Windows 10 Pro x64

Memory: 8GB DDR4

Storage: 1TB Solid State Drive Monitor/Display: 21" LCD or higher Resolution: 1600 x 900 or better

Network Adapter: RJ45 LAN and 802.11ac

2.4/5GHz wireless

Camera: Full HD web camera Mouse and Keyboard: USB type

With Computer Table

Procurement of ICT Equipment to be used in the Teaching and Learning Process

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name) 06-28-2022

(Date)

Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor:

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

Avally-ENGR. JOSIE JEANIR. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator

NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Wednesday, June 1, 2022

Page 3 of 4



Province of Davao del Norte vernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: MILLENIAL TECH COMPUTER AND OFFICE SUPPLIES P.O. Number: 2022062479 Address : DOOR 1, BENGEL BLDG., 770-A, VELOSO ST., OBRERO, DAVAC CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 201708146457547447803 Date: May 26, 2022

Tel./Fax No.: 09 17 144 6 798
Registration Certificate: DTI

Req. Office: Department of Education

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

P.R. No.: 2022010851

Date of Delivery : Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Unit Cost Amount I.N. Quantity/Unit Item

> The award is based on Abstract No. 0520222393 created on May 06, 2022 and resolved on May 26, 2022 under Quotation No. 20222585B opened on May 05, 2022

Grand Total Amount	in Words : FOUR MILLION EIGHTY-SIX	and Learning Process	GRAND TO	AL: \$4,086,700.00
HUNDRED AND XX / 100			GRAND TO	AL. P4,000,700.00
for every day of de I hereby	failure to make the full delivery within telay shall be imposed. conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER slactual delivery of the item/s covered	hall be served to the P	LACE OF DE	i Saar-Eunii Mei hales Leo askul Lare :
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name)	Very trul By the Authority of	######################################	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.